

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0936 Version: 1 Name: Award of Bid and Construction Contract - Bay Cities

Paving and Grading - McClymonds High School

Football Field Replacement Project

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/18/2010 In control: Facilities Committee

 On agenda:
 Final action:
 5/26/2010

 Enactment date:
 5/26/2010
 Enactment #:
 10-0856

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 0910-0224 - Award of Bid and Construction

Contract between District and Bay Cities Paving and Grading, Oakland, CA, for the latter, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and rejecting all other bids, if any, to provide the installation of a

new artificial turf field at the existing McClymonds grass football field and various other items

described herein in conjunction with the McClymonds High School Football Field Replacement Project

for the period commencing May 27, 2010, and ending August 26, 2010 in the amount of

\$1,301,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-0936 - AWARD OF BID AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - BAY CITIES PAVING AND

GRADING - MCCLYMONDS HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL FIELD REPLACEMENT PROJECT, 2. 10-0936 - AWARD OF BID AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING

- MCCLYMONDS HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL FIELD REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

| Date      | Ver. | Action By            | Action                | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| 5/26/2010 | 1    | Board of Education   | Adopted               | Pass   |
| 5/18/2010 | 1    | Facilities Committee | Recommended Favorably | Pass   |

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 0910-0224 - Award of Bid and Construction Contract between District and Bay Cities Paving and Grading, Oakland, CA, for the latter, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and rejecting all other bids, if any, to provide the installation of a new artificial turf field at the existing McClymonds grass football field and various other items described herein in conjunction with the McClymonds High School Football Field Replacement Project for the period commencing May 27, 2010, and ending August 26, 2010 in the amount of \$1,301,000.00.

[Enter body here.]